
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10905660

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO - ILOILO

Title PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR ENGINEERING OFFICE USE

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 2024-070

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology Parts
& Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 76,500.00

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Alger F Lamprea
Municipal Engineer
4th Congressional District,
Anilao
Iloilo
Philippines 5009
63-33-3620459
63-33-3620459
engineeranilao01@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 31/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 31/05/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/06/2024 10:00 AM

Description

1.) 1 - unit - DESKTOP COMPUTER SET
Processor: INTEL CORE I7 11th Gen w/ RGB Tower Type CPU Cooler
Motherboard: MSI MPG b650 Edge WiFi ATX AM5 DDR5 Motherboard
Memory: 16GB DDR4 3200Mhz Hyper Beast Kingston
Storage: 1TB NVME
GPU: Nvidia RTX 2060 SUPER
Monitor: 21" LED Monitor
Operating System: Licensed Window 11 Pro
Mouse/Keyboard: Combo
Casing: ATX Case with 650watts MSI PSU
Licensed: Microsoft Office 365
UPS: 650watts 1000VA
AVR: 700WATTS

3.) 1 - unit - 1TB SSD
Specs:
Dimension: 100mm x 69.85mm x 6.8mm
(3.94" x 2.75" x 0.28"
Weight: 53g (1.87oz)
Flash type: 3D NAND Flash
Capacity: 1TB
Operating Temperature: 0°C (32°F) - 70°C(158°F)
Operating Voltage: 5v±5%
Sequential Read/Write: 1TB 560/500 MB/s
4k Random Read/Write:1TB 85,000/85,000 IOPS
Terabytes Written (TBW): 1TB 560 TBW

Help

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBi...

1 of 2 31/05/2024, 8:36 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF): 2,000,000 hour (s)
Drive Writes Per Day (DWPD): 0.3 (5 yrs)
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 ENGINEERING ICT
EQUIPMENT

PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR
ENGINEERING OFFICE USE

1 Lot 76,500.00

Other Information
Submission of Quotation until June 4, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

Created by Alger F Lamprea

Date Created 30/05/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBi...

2 of 2 31/05/2024, 8:36 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10905660#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10905660#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

